

NDPS 132 of 2024

Order No.28, dtd. 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.  
All the four accused persons are in custody and produced from J/C.  
No witness is present today.  
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.  
To 20.02.2026 for production and evidence.

It is most distressing to note that in spite of receiving summons, complainant and IOs of this case, SI Prasanta Kumar Das, SI Simul Kusum Dhar and SI Shibo Prasad Ghosh, charge-sheeted witness Nos. 9, 12 and 13 respectively, did not turn up before this Court today to adduce evidence resulting in procrastinating of trial.

In such backdrop of this matter, I request the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur PD to take utmost endeavour for ensuring the appearance of charge-sheeted witness Nos. 9, 12 and 13 named above on the next date of recording of deposition positively, in default stringent coercive measures will be taken against them in accordance with Law.

This direction is peremptory.

To date (02.08.2023) for also report from SP Jangipur PD.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur PD for strict compliance and to furnish report on the next date fixed.  
Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge, Spl. Crt. NDPS Act.

Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,  
cum-ADJ, 5th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
JO Code WB1301.

Memo No.

dated

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur PD for strict compliance

Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,  
cum-ADJ, 5th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
JO Code WB1301.

Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,  
cum-ADJ, 5 th.Court, Berhampore.  
Murshidabad.