

NDPS 132 of 2024

Order No.31, dtd. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the four accused persons are in custody and produced from J/C.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. is engaged with SIR duty as per order of the Hon'ble Court. I am in-charge of this court and busy with the bail file of Ld.District Judge, Murshidabad and hearing of other Sessions Cases of my court.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Todate i.e.on 13.03.2026 for production and evidence.

Issue summonns accordingly.

Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,
cum-ADJ, 5 th.Court, Berhampore.
Murshidabad. I/C.