

Order No. 33 dated 08.04.2026

All the four accused persons are in custody and not produced from J/C, custody memos and an intimation vide Org. No.129/RI MSD PD are received and kept with the case record.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Two witnesses namely, ASI Ajit Kumar Pal & ASI Roki @ Ravi Sankar Yadav are present before this Court for facing deposition.

Regular PO of this Court is engaged with SIR duty as per order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. I am in-charge of this Court and office along with some other Courts and offices of this sub-division.

In view of the above premises, I am not in a position to record the deposition in connection with this case in such prevailing circumstances.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a photocopy of order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2026 in CRM(NDPS) 451 of 2026 in c/w the NDPS case No. 132 of 2024 as per phiristy.

The Hon'ble court has been pleased to pass an order that the Ld. Advocate for the State would submit a status report from the Superintendent of Police of Murshidabad PD.

Todate i.e.on 09.04.2026 for production of custody accused persons and evidence.

The above named witnesses are discharged this day without examination.

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act-cum-
Additional District Judge, 5th Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad (in/c).