

NDPS 132 of 2024

Order No.36, dtd. 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the four accused persons are in custody and not produced from J/C, custody memos along with a message vide Org. No. 79/AB dtd. 17.04.2026 are received.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira of one witness namely ASI Ajit Kumar Pal and he is examined & cross-examined in full as PW-01 and discharged.

Signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dtd. 09.12.2024 in three pages are marked as **Exbt.P-1, 1/1 and 1/2/PW1** and the signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dtd. 10.12.2024 is marked as **Exbt. P-2/PW1**.

**Another witness is not present today.**

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Todate i.e.on 21.04.2026 for production and evidence.

Issue summonns accordingly.

Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,  
cum-ADJ, 5 th.Court, Berhampore.  
Murshidabad.